#### CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

Notice is hereby given that "Renown Garage Limited" has changed its name to "Pacific Avenue Service Station Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Hamilton this 18th day of December 1963.

R. L. RAY, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

## CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

Notice is hereby given that "Church Corner Camp Sites Limited" (C. 1960/392) has changed its name to "Riccarton Park Motor Camp Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Christchurch this 23rd day of January 1964.

R. J. MOUAT, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

### CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Christchurch-Wellington Transport Limited" (C. 1962/230) has changed its name to "Thorrington Motors Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Christchurch this 31st day of January 1964.

1814 R. J. MOUAT, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

## CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

Notice is hereby given that "Broadway Quick Lunch Limited" (C. 1961/276) has changed its name to "Lockharts Investments Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Christchurch this 5th day of February 1964.

R. J. MOUAT, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

### DAILY THOMPSON CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD.

## IN LIQUIDATION

## Notice Calling Final Meeting

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Daily Thompson Construction Co. Ltd (in liquidation), notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 291 of the Companies Act 1955, that a meeting of the creditors and members of the above-named company will be held in Room 309, Third Floor, T. and G. Building, Wellesley Street West, Auckland C. 1, on Friday, the 28th day of February 1964, at 3.30 p.m., for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Dated this 5th day of February 1964

Dated this 5th day of February 1964

1817

1825

M. L. HILL, Liquidator.

# K. AND S. SERVICE STATION LTD.

## IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Adjourned Meetings of Creditors and Contributories Name of Company: K. and S. Service Station Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland.

Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 241/63.

Date of Order: 19 July 1963.

Date and Place of Meetings:

Creditors: My office, 10.30 a.m., Friday, 21 February 1964. Contributories: Same place and day at 11.30 a.m.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

#### RESTAURANT CHEVRON LTD.

### IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Adjourned Meetings of Creditors and Contributories Name of Company: Restaurant Chevron Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland.

Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 309/62. Date of Order: 19 November 1962. Date and Place of Meetings:

Creditors: My office at 10.30 a.m., Wednesday, 19 February

Contributories: Same place and day at 11.30 a.m.

1826

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

#### CANADIAN TEXTILES LTD.

## IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

### Notice of Meeting of Creditors

Notice of Meeting of Creditors

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of creditors of the above company will be held, pursuant to section 284 of the Companies Act 1955, at the Auckland Chamber of Commerce, Courthouse Lane, Auckland, on Monday, 17 February 1964, at 2.30 p.m., at which meeting a full statement of the position of the company's affairs, together with a list of creditors and the estimated amount of their claims, will be laid before the meeting, and at which meeting the creditors, in pursuance of section 285 of the said Act, may nominate a person to be the liquidator of the company and, in pursuance of section 286 of the said Act, may appoint a committee of inspection. inspection.

Dated this 7th day of February 1964.

1827

J. HERMISTON, Director.

#### WILLCOX ENGINEERING CO. LTD.

#### IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

Name of Company: Willcox Engineering Co. Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: 30 Kensington Street, Putaruru.

Registry of Supreme Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: G.R. 4647.

Liquidator's Name: William Henry Thodey. Address: 30 Kensington Street, Putaruru. Date of Appointment: 18 December 1963.

H. G. WHYTE, Official Assignee.

## MOBILE SUPPLIES LTD.

### IN LIQUIDATION

Notice is hereby given that at the sitting of the Supreme Court to be held at Auckland on Friday, the 28th day of February 1964, at 10 a.m., I intend to apply for the appointment of Mr Vincent Thomas Crossman, of Tauranga, public accountant, as liquidator in place of the Official Assignee.

D. G. HAYTER,
Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Courthouse, Tauranga.

1816

### LION'S CATERING CO. LTD.

## IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

# Notice of Meeting of Creditors

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Lion's Catering Co. Ltd., notice is hereby given that by an entry in its minute book, signed in accordance with section 362 (1) of the Companies Act 1955, the above-named company on the 10th day of February 1964, passed a resolution for voluntary winding up and that a meeting of the creditors of the above-named company will accordingly be held in the Committee Room, First Floor, Dominion Farmers Institute Building, on Wednesday, 19 February 1964, at 9.30 a m. at 9.30 a.m.

Consideration of a statement of the position of the company's affairs and list of creditors, etc.

Nomination of liquidator.

Appointment of committee of inspection if thought fit.

Dated this 10th day of February 1964.

By order of the Directors:

D. A. DALE, Secretary.

P.O. Box 2323, Wellington.